



we, **Brouwland**, Korpelsesteenweg 86, 3581 Beverlo, Belgium, declare that the following articles:

123.327.9 – 123.329.5 twist-off lids TO38 MTO gold

are suitable for:

- Food category: Products listed in Annex to 85/572/EC and specifically suggested for fatty foods or containing free oil
- Condition of use: heat treatment of pasteurisation, up to 100°C for 1h, and shelf life up to 36 months

- All the caps of its production are suitable and hygienically safe for the sealing of glass jars for alimentary use, when these are filled and processed correctly
- All the materials used (metal, coatings, enamels and compound) correspond completely to the European directives 2002/72/EC, 2007/19/EC (and amendments)
- The compounds comply with 2002/72/EC, amended by 4th amendment 2007/19/EC which came into force on 1st May 2009, and 10/2011/EC which came into force on 1st May 2011
- The caps comply with directives 1935/2004/EC; 2023/2006/EC; 1895/2005/EC; 975/2009/EC
- Electrolytic tin plate used is in compliance with EN 10202:2001
- EU Regulation 372/2007, amended by 597/2008, remains still into the force for caps produced up to 30th April 2009
- The compounds are free from phthalates and adipates (us DEHA), 2-EHA-free and SEMfree (2004/1/EC)

Signed and dated,
06/01/2012

Nadja Balis
Quality Assistant

Brouwland

Korpelsesteenweg 86 • B-3581 Beverlo - Belgium
Tel. +32-(0)11-40.14.08 • Fax. +32-(0)11-34.73.59
sales@brouwland.com • www.brouwland.com